

LORETO SCHOOL QUEENSWOOD

Schedule of Fees 2020

TESTING FEE: R100,00 (GRADE 1 - 7)

Admission deposit: R500,00

Admin fee for cancellation: R3 300,00

Pre-Primary Annual Levy: R3 620,00

Gr 000 (Per Year) R42 400,00

(R4 240,00 Per Month)

Gr 00 – Gr R (Per Year) R51 850,00

(R5 185,00 Per Month)

JNR PRIMARY ANNUAL LEVY: R4 270,00

Gr I – Gr Iii (Per Year) R63 700,00

(R6 370,00 Per Month)

SNR PRIMARY ANNUAL LEVY: R4 270,00

Gr Iv – Gr Vii (Per Year) R63 700,00

(R6 370,00 Per Month)

Building Levy Gr000 - Gr7: R1 100,00 Per Family

Per Annum

PLEASE NOTE: The admission deposit, annual levy & building levy are deposits to secure a space for the learner.

* In the case of cancellation - please note that an amount of r3 300.00 will be non-refundable.

PLEASE NOTE THAT FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE FOR 2021 ADMISSIONS

EARLY SETTLEMENT

If school fees (tuition fees only) for 2020 are settled in full before 17 February 2020 a 5% discount will be given. Fees settled in full by credit card however only get a 2% discount due to bank charges.

SIBLING DISCOUNT

5% discount is offered on school fees for the second, third, etc. child in a family.

PAYMENT TERMS

School fees are payable monthly, in advance over a period of 10 months. **{1 January to 1 October)** with payments due by **THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH.** Strict adherence to these terms is required and any default will result in the cancellation of the contract between the parent/sand the school and as a result the learner will no longer be able to attend Loreto School Queenswood. January payments must be made on or before **2 January 2019.**

Should you choose to pay your fees per term, they are payable at the beginning of each term and not the end.

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Cheque/Credit card: Payments received at the Finance

office.

Direct Deposit: Please fax or e-mail a copy of the

deposit slip with account/learner

particulars

Cash: Loreto School Queenswood is a

"Cash free school". This helps prevent children losing money, money being stolen and limits the amount of cash kept on the school

premises.

Banking Details: Loreto School Queenswood

Standard Bank, Hatfield Branch Code: 01-15-45 Account No: 012112895

Proof of payments to be sent to the

bursar at:

nataliel@sagateway.com or sheilad@sagateway.com

INTEREST (PRIME PLUS 1%) WILL BE CHARGED ON FEES THAT ARE 30 DAYS OR MORE IN ARREARS.



